

Phone: 216-545-0700 4334 Pearl Road, Cleveland, OH 44109 Business Office:4326 Pearl Road, Cleveland, OH 44109

## GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 1, 2023. They may be subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers through Lakeside Simple Cremation, and you may choose only these items. These direct disposition services include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain those reasons in writing.

Lakeside Simple Cremation only provides simple and direct cremation services (without embalming, viewing or ceremony/service.)

DIRECT CREMATION: \$995

#### Includes:

- Transfer of the deceased to our care. \*
- Complete coverage throughout Cuyahoga and Lorain counties.
- Dignified care of the deceased with refrigeration (no embalming required).
- Preparation and filing of all necessary documents for cremation
- 10-Step Cremation with Confidence Guarantee by the Busch family.
- Basic cremation container and basic urn. \*\*
- Our Hassle-Free 4 step Cremation Process:
  - Secure a death certificate
  - Complete required forms for cremation authorization
  - Online identification
  - Schedule an appointment and submit payment in person or online\*\*\*
- \*Lakeside Simple Cremation serves families in Cuyahoga and Lorain counties. Note that standard mileage fees may apply for transfer of the deceased outside of these counties after 30 miles. Additional fees may apply for residential and bariatric cases.
- \*\*Please note that there are additional cremation containers and decorative urns available for your selection that will affect final price. However, a basic container and basic urn are included for \$995.
- \*\*\*Additional payment processing fee may apply. See Financial Choice options below.

  Lakeside Simple Cremation guarantees that our affordable price never cuts corners. We honor simplicity and choices no matter your budget or service preferences. Arrange services with us to see how simple our affordable cremation package is for you.

## **Professional Services**

#### Transfer of Deceased

•	Additional for transfer of deceased from residence	\$100
•	Additional for transfer of deceased weighing between 300 and 350 pounds	\$75
•	Additional for transfer of deceased weighing between 351 and 499 pounds	\$150

Additional for transfer of deceased weighing over 500 pounds (based on actual weight)

### **Cremation Fees**

• Cremation Permit \$3.00

Additional for cremation of deceased weighing over 400 pounds (based on actual weight)

Embalming \$500

• Except in special certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

# **Additional Offerings:**

<ul> <li>Cremation containers \$160</li> <li>Certified death certificate copies (Charged by county where death occurred) \$25/</li> </ul>	•	Fill/seal third-party keepsake urns and jewelry	\$10/item
<ul> <li>(\$95 will be charged if cremated remains are not picked up within 30 days and sent via USPS.)</li> <li>Urns</li> <li>Cremation containers</li> <li>Certified death certificate copies (Charged by county where death occurred)</li> <li>\$25/</li> </ul>	•	Delivery of urn and supplies to family	\$75
<ul> <li>Urns</li> <li>Cremation containers</li> <li>Certified death certificate copies (Charged by county where death occurred)</li> <li>\$29-</li> <li>\$160</li> <li>\$25/</li> </ul>	•	Shipping of cremated remains (U.S.)	\$95
<ul> <li>Cremation containers \$160</li> <li>Certified death certificate copies (Charged by county where death occurred) \$25/</li> </ul>		(\$95 will be charged if cremated remains are not picked up within 30 days and sent via USPS.)	
• Certified death certificate copies (Charged by county where death occurred) \$25/	•	Urns	\$29-299
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	Cremation containers	\$160-735
• Additional temporary urns (small, white cardboard) \$5.0	•	Certified death certificate copies (Charged by county where death occurred)	\$25/ea.
	•	Additional temporary urns (small, white cardboard)	\$5.00

Please note Lakeside Simple Cremation does not include the following services. If interested in any of these, they are available from Busch Cremation, Burial and Preplanning Services.

•	Personal consultation from a funeral director	\$150/hr.
•	Private family farewell/identification	\$295
•	Preparing and submitting newspaper notices	\$85 + newspaper fee
•	Website obituary and online guestbook (Listed on www.buschcares.com)	\$85
•	Expedited cremation	\$350
•	Witness of cremation at the crematory	\$295
•	Placement of cremated remains in Busch Common Crypt	\$295

## **Financial Choices:**

In order to provide you with financial flexibility, we offer the following choices to satisfy financial obligations at arrangement time.

- Cash
- Check
- Credit Card or Debit Card \*

<sup>\*</sup>We impose a surcharge of 3% on the transaction amount on credit and debit card products, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.